DIVISION OF FISH, GAME AND WILDLIFE
7:25-18.12 Commercial fishing seasons and quotas
(a) The following provisions are applicable to the com
mercial harvest of weakfish:
1. A vessel shall not possess or land in any one day
more than 150 pounds of weakfish harvested by the gear
specified below except during the respective open season
specified below or as modified by the Commissioner

13. Dealer business records may be used as admissible
evidence in any proceeding to document violations of trip
limits, weekly landing limits or closed seasons.
(i) For the purpose of this section, "land" shall mean to
begin offloading fish, to offload fish or to enter port with
fish.
(j) The Commissioner, with the approval of the New
Jersey Marine Fisheries Council, may modify quotas, trip
limits and/or seasons specified in this section, by notice in
order to maintain and/or to come into compliance with any
fishery management plan approved by the Atlantic States
Marine Fisheries Commission pursuant to 16 U.S.C.
§ 5104(b ). The Department shall publish notice of any such
modification in the Division's commercial regulation publi
cation and the New Jersey Register.
New Rule, R.1992 d.143, effective March 16, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4(c), 24 N.J.R. 1113(a).
25-131 Supp. 8-19-02
7:25-18.12
Amended by R.1993 d.56, effective January 19, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4249(a), 25 N.J.R. 303(a).
Former (a) and (i) recodified to new rule at 7:25-8.14; remaining
subsections recodified as (a)-(g).
Administrative Correction to N.J.A.C. 7:25-18.12(b) through (g).
See: 25 N.J.R. 2001(d).
Administrative Correction to (c).
See: 25 N.J.R. 2281(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.201, effective April18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 789(a), 26 N.J.R. 1632(a).
Repeal and New Rule, R.1995 d.82, effective February 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(b), 27 N.J.R. 487(a).
Formerly "Weakfish management."
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1794(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3420(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3420(b).
Administrative Change.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3786(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.587, effective December 16, 1996 (operative
January 1, 1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3998(a), 28 N.J.R. 5231(a).
Inserted (b)1, (c), and (d); recodified former (b)1 through (b)6 as
(b)2 through (b)7 and former (c) and (d) as (e) and (f); and made
conforming changes throughout.
Amended by R.1998 d.40, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4595(a), 30 N.J.R. 226(a).
Inserted (a)2 and recodified (a)2 as 3; deleted (c)2iii through v,
added ( c )3 through 10 and recodified ( c )3 and 4 as 11 and 12; deleted
(d), and recodified (e) and (f) as (d) and (e).
Administrative change.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1402(b).
Amended by R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, 1999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 3881(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
In (a)3, substituted "more than 150 pounds of' for "any" following
"accept"; inserted a new (d); and recodified former (d) and (e) as (e)
and (f).